Form PTO-1594	12-06	-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	· : ***: **	mim; imite mimit mwiti mimi imm!	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10190	8404	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10.0	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)
RAGOLD, INC.	15.01	Name: WM.	WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY
RAGOLD, INC.		Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ As	sociation	Address:	
	mited Partnership	Street Address:	410 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
Corporation-State DELAWARE	·	City: CHICAGO	State:ILZip:_60611
Other		Individual(s)	citizenship
	X_	Association_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? La Yes La No	General Part	tnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		_	nership
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-	State <u>DELAWARE</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not do representative design	miciled in the United States, a domestic nation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No N/A
Execution Date: JUNE 4, 2001		(Designations must t	pe a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	mber(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark F	Registration No.(s)
		1085270	
76255359 75444472	ا dditional number(s) att		. 2 / 15 b No
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations inv	olved:
Name: JACK NIMZ			00.00
Internal Address: WM. WRIGLEY JR.	COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ 90.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
		_	
410 NORTH MICHIG	AN AVENUE	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
Street Address: 410 NORTH MICHIG		23-3265	
			25.5
TT	7in: 60611	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: CHICAGO State: IL	ZIP	THIS SPACE	8
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing infon	mation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.		11/1.	15 2 8 88
JACK NIMZ		Signature M. // Mm	Nov. 13, 605 S SS
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and	ocument: 12
		h required cover sheet i	ntormation to.
Co		n D.C. 20231	nments S SS

Form P UT BZ TZ T TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAGOLD, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY Internal				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No	Address:Street Address:410 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60611 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership				
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: JUNE 4, 2001	representative designation is attached:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76255359 75444472	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1085270 ached ☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: JACK NIMZ Internal Address: WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 410 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:				
City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60611	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. JACK D. NIMZ Name of Person Signing	phation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231)1 FC:481)2 FC:482

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") made as of June 4, 2001, by and among Ragold, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 4, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor, Ragolds Susswaren GmbH & Co., an affiliate of Assignor, Assignee, Amurol Confections Company, a subsidiary of Assignee, and Wrigley GmbH, an affiliate of Assignee, Assignor agreed to sell, convey, transfer and assign, or cause to be sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate and business names, brand names, Internet domain names, universal resource locators, designs, logos, trade dress, slogans, and general intangibles of like nature, together with all goodwill, registrations and applications relating to the foregoing, including but not limited to those set forth on SCHEDULE A, (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the right to bring an action at law or in equity and collect damages for the infringement or other impairment of the foregoing.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, promptly file for recordation in the appropriate intellectual property registries, all documents necessary to bring record ownership of the Trademarks into the name of the current owner thereof and provide to Assignee, the necessary information and original registration certificates to permit Assignee to effect and perfect the transfer of the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

326236.04-New York Server 3A -MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

RAGOLD, IN

By:

Name: Rainer Schindler

Title: President

WM. WRIGLEY (R.) COMPANY

Name: Howard Malovany

Title: Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF /LLINO; S	_)
COUNTY OF COOK		

On June 4, 2001, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledge that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor, Ragold, Inc. for the purposes contained therein.

By: Dellia S. Krahn
Name: DEBRA S. KRAHN

Title: Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/10/03

OFFICIAL SEAL" DEBRA S. KRAHN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/10/2003

326236.04-New York Server 3A -MSW

SCHEDULE A

1. Trademarks: U.S. Federal Registrations/Applications

- a. VELAMINTS (Serial No. 73-090,181; Registered, No. 1,085,270)
- b. SNAP-ITZ (Serial No. [to come]; Application Pending)
- c. VELAMINIS (Serial No. 75-444,472; Application Pending)
- d. COCOAMINT (Serial No. 73-765,998; Cancelled)
- e. VELAFRUITS (Serial No. 73-633,880; Cancelled)
- f. THE LITTLE HEARTS YOU LOVE TO SHARE (Serial No. 74-188,124; Abandoned)
- g. VELAHEARTS (Serial No. 74-100,751; Cancelled)
- h. VELABITS (Serial No. 74-100,949; Abandoned)
- i. SNAP-ITZ (Serial No. 75-913034; Abandoned)

2. Trademarks: Mexico Registration

VELAMINTS (Reg. No. 324292) has been transferred to RAGOLD US and the recordation of such transfer in Mexico is in process.

3. Trademarks: Canada Registration

VELAMINTS (Reg. No. 241545) has been transferred to RAGOLD US and the recordation of such transfer in Canada is in process.

4. Domain Names

- a. www.sugarfreemints.com
- b. www.sugarfreemints.net
- c. www.breathmints.net
- d. www.breathmints.org
- e. www.chocolatevelamints.com
- f. www.chocolatevelamints.net
- g. www.chocolatevelamints.org
- h. www.chocolatemints.com

326236.04-New York Server 3A -MSW

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) **SS**

act as such at the time of the document's notarization.

COOK COUNTY



DAVID ORR, County Clerk of Cook County in the State of Illinois, certify that

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

the person named in the seal and signature on the attached document, is a Notary Public for the State of Illinois and was authorized to

FORM N-5

I, Abi Adeleke, do hereby certify that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Trademark Assignment made as of June 4, 2001 by and among Ragold, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Wm. WRIGLEY Jr. Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Abi Adeleke

WM. Wrigley Jr. Company

State	of	Illinois)
)
County	of	Cook)

I, Nancy Swift, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Abi Adeleke, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this $\sqrt{s+}$ day of August 2001.

[SEAL]

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NANCY C. SWIFT
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/10/01

RECORDED: 11/15/2001

Notary Public